Subscription) Options issued to Lead Manager upon Initial Public

Offering valued at $0.10 per Option;

(iv) initial public offering capital raise of between 22,500,000 Shares

(Minimum Subscription) and 27,500,000 Shares (Maximum

Subscription) in the Company at an issue price of $0.20 per Share

to raise between $4,500,000 and $5,500,000 (less capital raising

cost);

(v) issuance of 5,000,000 Shares in the Company at an issue price of

$0.20 as consideration for the acquisition of Target Metals Pty Ltd;

(vi) issuance of 2,500,000 Options to be valued at $0.10 per Option

as consideration for the acquisition of Target Metals Pty Ltd;

(vii) issuance of 5,000,000 Shares in the Company at an issue price of

$0.20 as consideration for the acquisition of Bow Island Resources

Pty Ltd;

(viii) issuance of 2,500,000 Options to be valued at $0.10 per Option

as consideration for the acquisition of Bow Island Resources Pty

Ltd; and

(ix) 4,750,000 Director and Company Secretary Options issued on 25

March 2022 valued at $0.10 per Option.

Note 1

Pro Forma Issued

Capital

Minimum

Number of

shares

Minimum

$

Maximum

Number of

shares

Maximum

$

Balance as at 31

December 2021

(incorporation)

100 - 100 -

Seed raise (less

raising costs)

1,875,000 277,000 1,875,000 277,000

Share issue for

acquisition of

Target Metals Pty

Ltd

5,000,000 1,000,000 5,000,000 1,000,000

Share issue for

acquisition of Bow

Island Resources Pty

Ltd

5,000,000 1,000,000 5,000,000 1,000,000

Initial public

offering (less raising

cost)

22,500,000 4,112,500 27,500,000 5,037,500

Pro Forma Balance 34,375,100 6,389,500 39,375,100 7,314,500

Note 2

Pro Forma Option Reserves Minimum

Number of

options

Minimum

$

Maximum

Number of

options

Maximum

$

5670-01/2963255_2  57

Balance as at 31 December

2021
-

-
-

-

Options to Directors and

Company Secretary

4,750,000 475,000 4,750,000 475,000

Lead manager Options 4,050,000 405,000 4,950,000 495,000

Consideration Options 5,000,000 500,000 5,000,000 500,000

Pro Forma Balance 13,800,000 1,380,000 14,700,000 1,470,000

All the above Options to acquire shares at 25% premium to the IPO price, with an

exercise period of 3 years from the Company’s date of admission on the ASX.

The Options above are valued by the Directors using the Black Scholes model. The

assumptions used are detailed below:

 Director Options

Fair value $0.10

Model inputs:

Underlying share price $0.20

Exercise price $0.25

Grant date IPO date

Expiry date 3 years after the IPO date

Vesting period  3 years

Expected Price Volatility 80.2%

Expected Dividend Yield 0%